# OP \$40.00 6305142

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM640016

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LIAO XIAOFEI		04/17/2021	INDIVIDUAL: CHINA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Shenzhen Seaburst e-commerce Co., Ltd	
Street Address:	6a-460, science and technology building, Haijing 2nd Road, pengwan community, Haishan street, Yantian District	
City:	Shenzhen	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	518000	
Entity Type:	limited company (ltd.): CHINA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6305142	PUNION

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** atkins1711@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: LIAO XIAOFEI

Address Line 1: 1156 S Saint Paul St.

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80210

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LIAO XIAOFEI
SIGNATURE:	/LIAO XIAOFEI/
DATE SIGNED:	04/17/2021

## **Total Attachments: 1**

source=美国商标 PUNION 20类

转让声明-已签章#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007259 FRAME: 0510

900610191

# ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

wnereas	LIAO XIAOFEI .	
	(name of assignor)	
Of D-604, Shan	gjing Garden, Central City, Longgang Distri	ict Shenzhen Guangdong CHINA
518000		de la company
	(address)	
Owns trademark re	rg# 6305142	
Word Mark	PUNION	
Whereas Sh	enzhen Seaburst e-commerce Co., Ltd	
	(name of assignee)	
of <u>6a-460, scienc</u>	ce and technology building, Haijing 2nd Ro	ad, pengwan community, Haishan street,
Yantian District, She	enzhen .	
	(address)	
	indicated and the property of the control of the co	
Whereas, The Assigi	nee desires to acquire from the Assignor a	Il of Assignor's right, title and interest in
and to the Tradema	rk application and/or registration, togethe	er with the henefit of any use of the
Trademark by the A	ssignor, and the goodwill of the business r	elations to the Trademark and to the
	sociated with it, to hold unto the Assignee	
	The state of the s	
Now therefore, in co	onsideration of the payment of one dollar	(\$1.00) and for good and valuable
		is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor and
the Assignee hereby		
Tradomark Accionme	ont the Assigner hereby calle transfers and	
and accione the Acci	ent, the Assignor hereby sells, transfers an	id assigns to the Assignee, its successors
ragistrations togeth	gnor's entire right, title and interest in and er with (i) the benefit of any use of the Tra	a to the Trademark application and/or
of the husiness relat	ions to the Tradomark and to the wares	r services associated with it, (iii) all incom
	es hereafter due or payable to Assignor wi	
unto the Assignee at		ith respect to the trademark(s) to hold
anto the Hook nee at	isolatery.	
		_
L/180	XIAOFEI	2021-4-1
Signature of assigno	r);	Date of Execution
OW	MER	
lame and Title of sig	natory	
f assignor is a corpo	ration	

**RECORDED: 04/17/2021** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 007259 FRAME: 0511